OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 21, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution approving a contract with GameTime for the construction of shade structures at Southwest Community Center Pool.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with GameTime for the construction of shade structures at the Southwest Community Center Pool.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$90,000.00, and funding is available will American Rescue Plan Act Funds, TREA Community Centers, Account No. 271459-G0601AR45C.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Southwest Community Center area residents and center users have requested shade structures and general improvements to the pool deck for many years. The existing pool deck has no shade structures, and these will provide residents a place to shelter from the hot sun while enjoying the pool during the summer months. This contract was quoted utilizing OMNIA Contract Cooperative Purchasing Program, No. 2017001134.	